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DEPARTMENT OF EEE
Academic Calendar

Vision

 To become a leading center of excellence in Electrical Engineering, fostering the development of skilled
professionals and making significant contributions for sustainable progress of both industry and society.

Mission

 M1: To equip technocrats with state of art knowledge and technical expertise in Electrical Engineering,
empowering them to excel in their field.

 M2: To facilitate industries in implementing efficient solutions within the realm of Electrical Engineering
through our research and consultancy services.

 M3: To instill sustainable development to meet the needs of society.

Program Educational Objectives (PEOs)

 PEO1: To foster the capability of technocrats to address real-world challenges in the electrical field
according to the needs of society.

 PEO2: Imbibed with the state of art knowledge to adapt ever transforming technical scenario.
 PEO3: Inspire students to pursue entrepreneurship by offering interdisciplinary course curricula.

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs)

 PSO1: To gain knowledge of electrical components and circuits for practical application.
 PSO2: Enhance the competence of technocrats to provide professional engineering solutions as per the

industrial and societal needs.
 PSO3: To cultivate and produce highly motivated engineers committed to lifelong learning, pursuing

research, higher education, and embracing competitive challenges to excel in the future.

ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER)
Session 2023-24 (January – June'2024)

S.No. Description Date & Day
1. Start of the session (VI Semester) January 15, 2024 (Monday)
2. GGS Jayanti (Holiday) January 17, 2024 (Wednesday)
3. Republic Day (Holiday) January 26, 2024 (Friday)
4. Raspberry Pie WS February 02, 2024 (Friday)
5. ESP 32 WS February 03, 2024 Saturday)
6. Session Start (IV Semester) February 05, 2024 (Monday)
7. Industrial visits February 09, 2024 (Friday)
8. Basant Panchami (Holiday) February 14, 2024 (Wednesday)



9. IEEE Event February 16, 2024 (Friday)
10. Industrial visits February 23, 2024 (Friday)
11. GR Jayanti (Holiday) February 24, 2024 (Saturday)
12. Annual Sports February 29, 2024 (Thursday)
13. Session Start (VI Semester) March 04, 2024 (Monday)
14. Expert Talk (IV Semester) March 07, 2024 (Thursday)
15. Maha Shivratri (Holiday) March 08, 2024 (Friday)
16. Presentation VIII &M.Tech March 15, 2024 (Friday)
17. Session Start (IV Semester) March 16, 2024 (Saturday)
18. Holi Break & Good Friday (Holiday) March 24-31, 2024 (Sunday)
19. Drona Thon April 05-06, 2024 (Fri-Sat)
20. Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday) April 10, 2024 (Wednesday)
21. Expert Talk April 12, 2024 (Friday)
22. Dr BRA Jayanti(Holiday) April 14, 2024 (Saturday)
23. Ram Navami (Holiday) April 17, 2024 (Wednesday)
24. Dept. Symposium April 19, 2024 (Friday)
25. Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) April 21, 2024 (Sunday)
26. Practical’s April 26, 2024 (Friday)
27. IEEE event April 26, 2024 (Friday)
28. Pre University (IV Semester) May 06, 2024 (Monday)
29. LPR Jayanti (Holiday) May 10, 2024 (Friday)
30. Convocation May 11, 2024 (Saturday)
31. Bakrid (Holiday) June 17, 2024 (Monday)
32. Sant Kabir Jayanti (Holiday) June 22, 2024 (Saturday)
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